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COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No. CU/DSW12021/093/ G 2.3 |

NOTIFICATION

Date: 23 March, 2023

Anti Ragging Committee, C.U. 2022-23

As per recommendation of the Executive Council, C.U. vide resolution no.: EC/2023/13/1(h) dated
08/02/2023 and as per the clause No. 6.3 of the Gazette Notification of UGC Regulations on curbing the
menace of ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 issued vide notification No. 1-16/2007(CPP-
II) dated 17" June, 2009, the hon’ble Vice Chancellor C.U. is pleased to reconstitute the Anti-Ragging
Committee of C.U. with the following members:

SI. No. Name Designation Contact detail (E-mail)
1 Registrar, C.U. Registrar Chairman Fegistrati@entranuniyersity. ap.n
Prof. Manyjit Kr Dean, Students' —_— .
2 Bhattacharyya Welfare Member | deansw@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Dean, Physical,
: . [Chemical & ; A ;
3 Prof. Mausumi Ganguli Mathemstical Member | mausumi.ganguly@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Sciences
Dean, Earth Sciences
4 Prof. Kalyan Das and Human & Social Member | kalyan.das@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Sciences
5 Dr. Mandira Sarma Dean, Life Sciences Member | mandira.sarma@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Dean, Languages,
6 buot., Rliukan Ehandra Literature and Member | pcbasumatary@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Basumatarty e
ILinguistics
i Dean, Research and 5 s . . .
7 Prof. Mahadev Patgiri Pevelopment Member | mahadevpatgiri@cottonuniversity.ac.in
8 Dr. Prasanta Sarma DSW Convener | dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in
9 Dr. Rakhee Kalita Moral [Rep. of faculty Member | rakhee.moral@cottonuniversity.ac.in
10 Dr. Bandana Sharma Rep. of faculty Member | bandana.sharma@cottonuniversity.ac.in
11 Dr. Hiren Deka Rep. of faculty Member | hiren.deka@cottonuniversity.ac.in
12 Dr. Merry Baruah Bora  [Rep. of faculty Member | merry.baruah@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Nodal sukanta.deb@cottonuniversity.ac.in
13 Dr. Sukanta Deb Rep. of faculty Officer Mob. no.: 98103 62087
14 ACP Panbazar P.S. Local Police Station Member | prithwiraj.rajkhowa@assampolice.gov.in
15 Gautom Sarma Rep. of Media Member | gs.asom@gmail.com
16 Bhrigu Kr. Pathak Rep. of Media Member | bhrigu.path@gmail.com
17 Sanjay Kr. Deka PS to Registrar Member | psregistrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in
18 Ankita Roy Senior Assistant Member | ankita.roy@cottonuniversity.ac.in
Sangsthita Kakati ; .
19 (ENG2231010) Female Student Rep. Member | sangsthita32@gmail.com
Itisha Phukan v .
20 (S0C2231002) Female Student Rep. Member | itishaaanew@gmail.com
Seemanta Deka .
21 (CHM2232038) Male Student Rep. Member | seemantadeka2002@gmail.com
Gitartha Raj Deka . . ’ N
22 (GLY2232012) Male Student Rep. Member | gitartharajdeka@gmail.com

The Anti-Ragging Committee will ensure in compliance with the provisions of the UGC
regulations as well as provisions of any new law for the time being enforced concerning ragging and
monitor/oversee the performance of the anti-ragging squad to prevent ragging in any form in the
university.
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The committee on receipt of recommendation of the Anti-Ragging squad or on receipt of any
information of incident of ragging, may proceed to file FIR at the local police station within 24 hours of
such information or recommendation.

The committee shall recommend disciplinary action to the university authority if any student is
found guilty of ragging. The Anti-Ragging Committee shall be valid for a period of 2(two) years or until
further order whichever is earlier w.e.f. the date of issue of this notification.

This has been issued with the approval of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.
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Copy for information to:

PS to the Vice-Chancellor for information of the Vice Chancellor, CU

Pro- Vice Chancellor, CU for kind information.

Dean (S/W) for kind information.

Coordinator, IQAC for information.

Director of Students Welfare, CU for kind information and necessary action.
All Officers/ All HoDs for information.

All Members of the Committee for information and necessary support.

CSM to upload the Notice in CU website.
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